subject to receipt of approval from Shareholders at the Annual General Meeting and timing and the
quantum of the placement will be announced after that meeting.

Malcolm Carson
CHAIRMAN

Competent Persons Statement
Mr Malcolm Carson has compiled information in this release from information and exploration results
supplied to Dampier Gold Limited. Malcolm Carson has sufficient experience that is relevant to the style of
mineralisation, the types of deposits under consideration and to the activity that he is undertaking and
qualifies as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 Edition of the Australasian Code for Reporting of
Exploration Results ("JORC Code"). Mr Carson is a Member of the Australian Institute of Mining and
Metallurgy (AusIMM) and Australian Institute of Geoscientists (AIG) and is a Director of Dampier Gold
Limited and Allegiance Coal Limited. Mr Carson consents to the inclusion in this release of the matters based
on his information in the form and context in which it appears.

Page | 8

dampiergold.com

DAMPIER GOLD LIMITED

PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET as at 30 JUNE 2019

 Notes

Company

2019
$ Adjustment

Proforma

2019
$

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
1, 2,
3 & 4 1,530,152 (400,000) 1,130,152

Trade and other receivables  23,690  23,690

Prepayments  1,785  1,785

Convertible note 2 - 500,000 500,000

Total current assets  1,555,627  1,655,627

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  3,130  3,130

Capitalised mineral exploration and evaluation
expenditure 3 836,500 1,900,000 2,736,500

Total non-current assets  839,630  2,739,630

TOTAL ASSETS  2,395,257  4,395,257

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  146,756  146,756

Total current liabilities  146,756  146,756

TOTAL LIABILITIES  146,756  146,756

NET ASSETS  2,248,501  4,248,501

Equity

Issued capital 1 25,994,122 2,500,000 28,494,122

Reserves  236,200  236,200

Accumulated losses 4 (23,981,821) (500,000) (24,481,821)

Total equity  2,248,501  4,248,501

Notes

1. $2,500,000 capital raising at $0.028 per share
2. $500,000 convertible note in Torian
3. $1,500,000 exploration expenditure on new projects and $400,000 exploration expenditure on

existing projects

4. $500,000 corporate and administration costs